PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2567518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAS ORDING	12/02/2009
KENNETH L. KOCIENDA	11/30/2009
BRADFORD ALLEN MOORE	12/01/2009
MARCEL VAN OS	12/09/2009
RICHARD WILLIAMSON	12/09/2009
SCOTT FORSTALL	12/14/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12565750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502522581

Fax Number: (650)843-4001 650-843-4000 Phone:

Email: bgemello@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GARY S. WILLIAMS

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 1:

3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG. 2, SUITE 700 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063266-5179-US

PATENT

REEL: 031354 FRAME: 0731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY S. WILLIAMS
Signature:	/Gary S. Williams/
Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=1360_5179#page1.tif source=1360_5179#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031354 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

MOON Neth in Lo Calif	KOCIENDA, citizen of the United States of An OORE, citizen of the United States of America, restherlands, residing in San Francisco, California; RIC Los Gatos, California; and SCOTT FORSTALL, cultifornia ASSIGNORS are the inventors of the state of the inventors of the state of	ne Netherlands, residing in San Francisco, California; KENNETH derica, residing in Sunnyvale, California; BRADFORD ALLEN siding in Palo Alto, California; MARCEL van OS, citizen of the CHARD WILLIAMSON, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing itizen of the United States of America, residing in Mountain View, the invention in METHODS AND GRAPHICAL USER NCTION DEVICE WITH A TOUCH SCREEN DISPLAY, of the United States
	which is executed on ueven date herewith	
× v	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius L	LP docket no. P7567US1/63266-5179-US
⊠ \	which was filed on September 24, 2009, Application	n No. 12/565,750
× ×	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Ap	oplication No(s). 61/160,698
☐ \i	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Gary in parenthesis (Application number number of said application when known.	S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here, filed) the filing date and application
and 'is de	d WHEREAS, APPLE INC. , ASSIGNEE, having a desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest	place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, t in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
ASS over, and to and reiss State application any, any capplic certification.	d other good and valuable consideration, the receipt SIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set er, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal red under the said invention, and the said United States d any substitute applications therefore, and all Pat ssues and extensions thereof; the said United States ates application claims priority; and all applications plications for patents, utility models, and designs valuaties foreign to the United States, together with the priority rights derived from said United States apply, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International agreement or the domestic law policable; and all forms of industrial property protections.	and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set expresentatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to a application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, ents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or e right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same lication and said United States provisional patent application(s), if ternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or sof the country in which any such application is filed, as may be on, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States
form	v Official of any country or countries foreign to the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or ns as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its nice with the terms of this instrument.
that v	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have not executed, and will not execute, any ag	we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and reement in conflict herewith.
alf la	gal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us	e that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
signa	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto senatures.	et our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
Date	te $12-2-2009$ Bas C	L.S.
Date	te [(-30-2069 Kenn	thrut L.S. eth L. Kocienda

DB2/21446342.1

Date	12/1/09	Bradford Allen Moore	L.S
Date	12.4.69	Marcel van Os	L.S
	12.9-07	Warter van Os	
Date	12101	Richard Williamson	L.S
Date	12/14/09	Scott Forstall	L.S

DB2/21446342.1

PATENT REEL: 031354 FRAME: 0734